Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: October 2005

Report Date:
12-Feb-07

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-10-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 6,676,683 75,906,798
Brandy 2,214,779 8,214,361
Rum, Gin and Vodka 784,951 8,580,404
Alcohol 164,808,119 1,680,304,780
Production Total 174,484,532 1,773,006,343
Withdrawals
Taxable 23,349,738 205,539,667
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 1,378,940 8,480,056
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 11,578,347 86,937,217
For use US, Hospital, Education 214,186 2,558,452
For research, testing 7,406,662 37,941,732
Tax Free Total 20,578,135 135,917,457

*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone

End-of-Month Inventory

Whisky 394,089,543
Brandy 44,335,152
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,463,732
Alcohol and Spirits 42,417,569
Miscellaneous 310,546

Total 488,616,542

Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn

1,150,698,895

12,583,120,877

Rye 10,924,335 102,635,836
Malt, Barley & Other 5,442,722 86,470,334
Wheat & Sorghum 12,570,438 166,740,177

Total Grain 1,179,636,390 12,938,967,134

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 5,830,344
Brandy 1,561,267
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,586,022

Virgin Islands 1,421,624
297,126
Gin 1,550,209

Vodka 8,203,222
Cordials 4,412,065
Cocktails 260,324
Tequila 1,462,131
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 83,144
Miscellaneous 564,044

Non-Whisky Total 22,401,178
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 28,231,522
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 39,666

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,873,994
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 168,113
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 155,693

Total 2,197,800
Grand Total 30,468,988

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-10-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

54,516,841
12,288,190
23,939,895
6,795,277
4,162,824
14,894,921
68,170,812
44,199,734
5,034,525
12,311,302
556,113
3,337,297
195,690,890
250,207,731

407,210

15,542,814
1,736,453
1,445,509

18,722,707

269,337,648
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STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

7,679,727
2,133,409
4,913,209
1,451,194
2,077,253
560,458
256,029
862,533
1,465,506
856,939
1,179,355
23,435,612

1,317,205
223,700

1,880,509
1,798,574
391,283
206,783
719,040
933,810
1,203,439
7,133,438

77,675,359
16,228,742
59,969,969

216,810
14,175,894

23,918,473
14,986,262
658,930
9,676,802

TTB S 5110-10-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

66,285,700
18,261,382
43,183,124
15,697,739
18,459,993
5,547,180
2,576,006
8,855,372
12,656,296
7,396,266
11,917,826
210,836,884

9,086,724
2,478,257

16,625,575
17,666,703
3,193,569
2,862,516
3,279,642
8,129,073
10,411,645
62,168,723

703,371,586
153,082,338
554,073,700

18,041,158

210,523,034
138,171,805
54,582,840
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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